



IMPORTANT INFORMATION PLEASE **READ IMMEDIATELY**

District Water System Flushing

To help ensure water quality, Distribution Piping in your area of Channel Islands Beach CSD will be flushed beginning:

Monday October 3rd and continuing to Wednesday October 12th.

Residential areas will be flushed between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. Please check with Office staff for schedules of your particular area.

It is recommended that residents in these areas avoid using the water during these times. Cloudy or discolored water that may result is not harmful. However, residents are advised to run their cold water faucets until the water becomes clear before consuming. Additionally, please check for clarity before laundering clothes.

Water System Flushing cleans and removes sediment, mineral deposits and biofilms from distribution piping. NO DES flushes, filters, and re-circulates water within the distribution system and has virtually no discharge.

What to do to prepare for flushing in your area

- **Draw water for cooking ahead of time**
- **Store a large bottle of water in the refrigerator for drinking**
- **Check for discolored water before using the washing machine or dishwasher**
- **If your clothes become stained DO NOT USE BLEACH AND DO NOT PUT THEM IN THE DRYER**
- **Rewash clothes immediately using more detergent or a heavy duty detergent or add a rust remover**

Residents with questions should call Joe Mathein - Operations Manager at the Channel Islands Beach Community Services District Office at **805-985-6021**.

IMPORTANT
WATER SYSTEM FLUSHING
INFORMATION ENCLOSED

353 SANTA MONICA DRIVE
CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH, CA 93035

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH

